PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7269339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SLLP 206 LIMITED	02/27/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PGS GEOPHYSICAL AS	
Street Address:	LILLEAKERVEIEN 4C	
City:	OSLO	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	0283	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15983452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7136234844 Phone:

Email: tfish@pattersonsheridan.com, psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P. Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PGS-19519-US01 - 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. TODD PATTERSON
SIGNATURE:	/B. Todd Patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=SLLP-to-PGS_Assignment_15-983452#page1.tif source=SLLP-to-PGS_Assignment_15-983452#page2.tif source=SLLP-to-PGS Assignment 15-983452#page3.tif source=SLLP-to-PGS_Assignment_15-983452#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059538 FRAME: 0850

507222489



This Assignment is by and between SLLP 206 LIMITED, a Scottish corporation whose address is 28 Albyn Place, Aberdeen, AB10 IYL ("Assignor") and PGS Geophysical AS, a Norway corporation whose sattiress is Lilleakerveien 4C 0283 Oslo, Norway ("Assignee").

This assignment relates to the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth in Exhibit A.

Whereas Assignor, by an Agreement for the Sale and Purchase of Certain Assets of SLLP 206 Limited, dated 25th July, 2019 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), transferred and assigned all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents to Assignee;

Whereas Assignor's right, title, and interest in U.S. patent application s/n 15/983,452, which was jointly owned by Assignor and Repsol Exploracion, S.A., was assigned from Assignor to Assignee by the Asset Purchase Agreement but was not expressly listed in the Asset Purchase Agreement;

Whereas the Assignor and Assignee wish to provide a clear recordation document of the rights of the parties in the Patents and to quiet any future claim of title in an abundance of caution.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms the previous assignment, and assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of 25th July 2019, all of Assignor's rights with respect to (A) the Patents, including any other counterparts of any of the Patents worldwide, and including all provisional, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continued examination, continued prosecution applications, re-issues, reexaminations, any national phase PCT applications, any PCT international applications, and any patents issuing or granted from any of the foregoing applications or claiming priority to any of the foregoing applications or patents or serving as a basis for a claim of priority for any of the foregoing applications or patents, and (B) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, violation or misappropriation of any of the rights described in the preceding clause.

ASSIGNOR:

SLLP 206 LIMITED

PGS Geophysical AS

By:

Name: Story of Manner: Christin Steen-Ni

Title: 0/46-(TUN Title: Director

Date: 27" (EBOULLY 2019 Date: /OTH MARCH 20).

Vitnesses: A 1 1 2 2013 Date: 2014 114K(14 12/2)

Name: Andress: Al 210 PATE.

Signature: Signature: Signature: SARA VIEVAR

Name: LYNN MCDOUGHE Name: SARA KLEVAR
Address: Z8 Albyn Ploce Address: Lilled wellen 46
ABERDEEN DALLOSIO, NOVEMY

ASIOIHL page 1 of 3

Notary:	Notary:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, on 24" 120300ANY 2020	Sworn to and subscribed before me,
WITNESS my hand and official scal	WITNESS my hand and official seal
Zinc, Halfen	
Notary Public Name: BUNAN CAAAG MEUSON Comm. Exp.: AND MUS 7-6	Notary Public, State of Feras- Name: Comm. Exp.:
4 EVATH	

The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that Christin Steen-Nilsen and Gottfred Langseth have signed this document.

The signatures are certified on the basis of the signatures deposited in our register of signatories. Asker og Bærum tingrett, 10 March 2020

Notary Public Ann-Cathrin Antonsen

Førstekonsulent



page 2 of 3

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: Norway
- 2. This public document has been signed by: Ann-Cathrin Antonsen
- 3. Acting in the capacity of: notary public
- 4. Bears the seal/stamp of: Notarius Publicus in Asker and Bærum

CERTIFIED

- 5. Oslo
- 6. Date: 10.03.2020 8. No.: 2020 75629
- 7. County Governor of Oslo and Viken
- 9. Seal/Stamp

10. Signature:

be a consilered certifies the authenticity of the signature and the capacity of the person who have repetited the person who have repetited the person which the person who have the person where the person who have the

PATENT

REEL: 059538 FRAME: 0853

Exhibît A

Patents Substitute Note:	Sharr description	\$44920	Princip	Private	985888	
Report	d			All the state of t	15	Grand Dat
Reeni	Political Additional and a service conference by two-st	·· b	1			
	\$CLESA Abobilion's width a physical abbiliopasteria in appoint.		\$ 15-Nov-0	\$	<u>\$2255,72002</u> \$263,18560.4	
alkiene istenet	KNEW Addition with a strain of thereining mention.		25 Nov-2	8027745.2	100000	. 12:330.23.
3/8/81 8 /8/6/10	ESEM developis with a phase differencing medical		25 (444-5	2892374NU.X	100000	10000
401.MAA	ESSIN Amount with a phase althorough resided.		25.000.00	(K323481.)	230130	hideetii
United States of America	COSM ACRISCO WITH A SPACE WITH STREET, TREETEN			general comme		163,036,02
SEPTE ASSESSMENT FACERS	Kalifarana mita aka a atau menga		Land March	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
in in the second se	TECNS must decorressories in CSSS (0	•		\$2803872.5		Bankalik.
Cenada	DEADE profesion consistencia (CEC) (1) DEADE profesion consistencia (CEC) (1)		10/00/0	92000000000000000000000000000000000000		ogianiania.
Salkiand Islands	C. Danisia decembration in CSSM (i)		165650 165650	doxoser: e	manifering	Linear Control
Gest British	ECOM mode decomposition to CSEM (I)		18-791-3	Granista e		. Diseasia
Next and Y	COM to the the committee is COM III	-11111111111	L. Helen	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	10001000	125.000.00
Joseph Mensis of America	LESS neste describestion in CESSES		15.595.0	10403575 8	100000	. Mantali. Mantali.
SSPO - SPORTSCHOOL PARKER	EEE/CSL cooks discourages (then on CSEE) (1)	: Completed	164.68-68	\$3809377.6	· ·	of the second
Cardrelle	Difference is finite tensions interestant of CSENA data		8-3200-2	604351283		16.003.33
estate;	Billiotion Edick inserior Industrial of CIES cars		5-0009-50	Me30158.3	\$88/46/00007	Table 18
Sex 211	kathaine Eriels isseese irraneisai oi C. 872 deb			destores i	\$1.08103864	16.588.13
Janado	Circulate (- Selici interiore interiori più il 1918) della	-2000	and the same	\$04501,2915	1826/158	7-650-13
200	Difference & Beld from the India rether) of CSEM date	-41111111111	8-Mey-M	\$ 0310123.1	erronasiai	\$36-50sy-30
krase en Bisisos isluede	Sittlebe Edwid reache interview of Cities was			\$24.101.108.1		James III
Jean Anton	Suffering Educion seatte Imerativos of CERA (et a	-41111111111111111111111111111111111111	5.3655.30	Marie Son	All Marine	280:03£
(4)33(6)	Diffusive C-Beloumsping (reference) (2 CNS) dete Diffusive S-Belo (respong (reference) (2 CNS) vate	-833			4	
SEANO?	Distriction I Told in marker become and according to		6-545- (A 5-5457-)S	Name of the second	464	. jirii karii ja
	Sillington I. Reid in edice in edited in C. Citation e Introduce E. Calini, and the Internation of C. Citation e	-11111111111111111111111111111111111111	2.200.03	80000000000000000000000000000000000000	-1303633	<u> </u>
Inited States of America	Ciliadea Edaldicasca (magaan) di Cyasidaa	-4111111111111	10) 4604-5	\$2.13.25.4	<u>. 1236923</u>	.2022002
anter Selectic Arrene	O Parties R. Seled imagina indirections at 1980 a state.		G-5/20 05	\$2553 \$243.53.25.3		18-88-08
Intitled States of Architica	DIMUSDE E Date impresses Insperenced of OSESA casts			10820229.a	2392.831	\$2.145.03
VIPO - International Petant	SINGSON Expell traceing instantions of CNNs done	Camakana	15 a 26 2	E410130 1		**************************************
eurra la	382 DNI monto discrenzasiaticos es CEERA EE		22/4/5/5/8	\$553827.2	18098237788	20.00.00
(0.55)	EECTIA messe electromientition in CSSAA (ii)		2256902	02-03-627.2	Ţ	
gasas	ISCINI mote decisionalista in ISEN 183		22-793-658	80008307.3	32,858,468	113.400.13
26.25	LEATEN attraction de comprometrison les Chiches and	-	22/2010/25		KNIELLEREE	106-00-00
1170 DOS 3	ILOM paka departambia in Cilina ya		222222222	<u> </u>		
Sikiendisienda Seet Sotem	II/III bede discessoriter is CSEA III		and had			Banaca.
de séco	ECON made decomposition in CSSA 19			\$2502827.2	<u> </u>	<u> Lidentii</u>
orway	SE/TM trode decerominación (CSEM 35) SE/TM trode descriptorios (a CSEM 36)			6221225.27 		12.00.20
(0.475	OVER comb description in Cited St.		21.645.S.		Lillia	
CHECKENDO OF ANAFER	LCM code de code (1960 (1908 (1)		20-487-11	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	Mintedia.
ngad Satas at Answes	ECM mode decidorexidad in CSIN (II)		225765565	88888887-2 8888887-2	igetietisticitisticitii. Vanas piki k	Diam. Diam.
ffreger (producedos) - ORG	3.C. St 336 decorrection in C. (28.6.6)	Consisted	22-46-568	SEGS/827.2	**************************************	}
co ostos	Deservicións backs mund orninaus in CSSA augusti.		22 May-06	0010135.4	\$2007253080	\$44-8000-11
1922 A	deferministic busing owned connection in CSENA ancillate		32.545.55	88776138.4	1	******
1010	he destination in the contract of the contract in Contract would be		22-1499-16	(80,0038.4)	27.7003300532	274/06-22
internation of the second	Semination to remove the one in CSSA analysis		<u> Leddinini</u>	08000386 V	{	
icas driveio Selvo	detaction is inclaiment includes in CSPA scale in		<u>~35 May 05</u>	6816136.4		10.500.08
leterrie E	<u>Para milition (audio mendo mentera la CASSA amalista</u> La brandella, basta meni apparten <u>la CASSA analista</u>		and the second		£2000 00	282 Mac 13
2.435	ESSENTE SESSECIE CONTROL CONTROL		20-yeM255 \$80-yeM5-65	0800308,4	MX.180155	arcenta
25.68	Monte to the transfer of the Control			281025f. 4	J252242	
the steered to sever beam	latisoti (dide hacisotu na mmetus in 1956), analisis		25 Adic 000	88.101.36.4 00.101.86.4	ACCIONAL A	0.585.0
(1715 - Internetioner Pateria)	Sealth and Mark better the secretary and a compact of the compact	20000000000000000000000000000000000000	totaletistisse Redecessores	NSC 00088-2	hassa	Market 1
rear Brown	activities source into experience and record source		\$55.00£05	33.0398.239	2453598	2.48.22
<u> Siinidiinin al Amerke - K</u>	ateministi atemik (ett. 1996) ses unma maeine Calad da et 🗀		100 400 60	13.4854.236		
***************************************	hannikal sagan Millerdolt sang masa 1966 bah	Composite:	20-866-073	0,/808,238	}	Marining Comme
ast Sman	MORENSON OF COME and incoming the conservation		22-Osc-088	3/848,988	3445346	8.000 00
2002	State State of California and and the Art Article of		29-040-06	1,0546,038		
Med Stees of America 16	EGGEGGGGGG GG SENTYL BODD SONDONE FOR DESIGNASIV		peseettes	S 3540,598		
	steatastics of CSRRA and entress for the annual	in the second	28-986 993	52,124878,528	<u> </u>	**********
1999 States of America 1986 States of America			3542633	38/2563.3583		2000
	delle etitore eccine in ittorio de la compa		18 1 1		<u> 88.374.338</u>	
Clad States of America	Sattle adolese sociote habeleste abiliosa					
ind States of America	Stani innand cinalinadas d'assensi dan Espesitudida anglisi independenta nombos		24-Sec-011	8/870.310 8/870.310	6.652.365	
tited Sectes of America - Sc		-	100000	(1000) (100)		
Med States of America - 18.	20228 20208		16-000-03 <u>}</u> 30-88-68\$			
atest present of November 193	elleritiitiine, ili sakto factor form walk good gars and also			44.000 5 5 5		Autorita
			Some Office			
<u>Bed Steins of America - 18.</u>			an and an	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	tymenterioritism.	anda
ded Steins of America <u>(b.</u> 1996 States of America <u>(b.</u>	CONTROL SERVICES OF CLASS SOCIED SOCIED STATES		\$80,8080.00.0	66/ 867, 86N	2222.75589	
And Stalms of America 16 Peril States of America 15 per Börgler	1998 (1998 - 1979) (1996 - 1997) (1998 - 1998) (1997) 1904 - 1998 - 1998 (1998 - 1998 - 1998) (1998 - 1998)		3-08-00) 5-08-00 2-08-00	367.637.898 \$\$\$43.7		SEMMOTO SEASON TO
Acid States of America 12 Peril Distas of America 12 Peril Distas of America 13 Red Detres of America 13	2000 State American of CLEAR and reconstruction EM State Control of the State American State Control of the State Control o		24.43 ± 121 12-12-121	483444		

page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 059538 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 04/08/2022